## **SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION 1534**

## By Yager

A RESOLUTION to recognize U.S. 70 as the "Broadway of America."

WHEREAS, undoubtedly one of our nation's scenic highways, U.S. 70 runs through some of the most beautiful areas in the State of Tennessee: and

WHEREAS, countless visitors from across the nation have traveled through the Volunteer State on U.S. 70, truly marking it as the "Broadway of America" with the bounty of our nation on full display; and

WHEREAS, it is most appropriate that for the edification and appreciation of present and future generations that we specially recognize this stretch of highway as a true Tennessee treasure; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDRED THIRTEENTH

GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, THE HOUSE OF

REPRESENTATIVES CONCURRING, that we hereby recognize U.S. 70 as the "Broadway of America" in the State of Tennessee.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy and upon proper request made to the appropriate clerk, the language appearing immediately following the State seal appear without House or Senate designation.